# 1191580

# CT 84000

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cornelis Leonardus Gerardus HAM	01/09/2007
Miha FUDERER	01/09/2007
Marinus Ludovicus Adrianus VRINTEN	01/09/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.		
Street Address:	Groenenwoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11913804

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)483-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-483-4281

Email: tom.lundin@philips.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Lundin
Address Line 1: 595 Miner Road

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000567US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Lundin

Total Attachments: 1

source=000567Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020080 FRAME: 0229

500393271

For good and valuable conhereby sell, and assign, and Philips Electronics N.V., hits successors, assigns, and invention for which an appropriate the successors of the successor of the successor of the successors of the successor of the successo	d transfer the entire and naving a place of busine I legal representatives,	d exclusive ri ess at Groene	ght, title, and inte woudseweg 1, 56	rest in the followin 21 BA Eindhoven,	g to Koninklijke the Netherlands,
is executed concurrent	ly herewith				
	s on				
	, ha				
was filed on April 28,	2006, ha	aving an Inte	rnational Applicat	tion No. PCT/IB20	06/051331,
and all rights in and to sai associated therewith, base provisionals, non-provision extensions thereof, and the to any and all patents gran	ed thereon, or claiming onals divisions, continu e right to claim priority	priority there ations, contin thereto, and	from including, b nuations-in-part, r	ut not limited to, a eexaminations, reis	ny and all ssues, and
I/We authorize and requesto issues any and all Letter and that of its successors,	ers Patent when granted	l, solely to K			
I/We will provide my/our fullest extent. Upon requ testify in all legal proceed such acts which may be n invention or for perfectin	test at the expense of the dings including patent processary, desirable, or	e Assignee, l prosecutional convenient f	/we agree to exec actions and infrir	ute all papers, take ngement actions, ar	all rightful oaths, nd do all other
I/We certify that I/we have	ve the full right to conv	ey the above	rights.		
09 January 2007	(sign name here)		HOUR		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Corné	lis Leonardus Ger	ardus HAM	

Date (sign name here)
(print name here)

Miha FUDERER

, Assignor

, Assignor

09 January 2007 Date

**RECORDED: 11/07/2007** 

(sign name here)
(print name here)

Marinus Ludovicus Adrianus

**VRINTEN** 

PATENT REEL: 020080 FRAME: 0230